STATEWIDE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

MEMBER REPRESENTING ALTERNATE |

Liz Workman, Committee Chair Julie Ring Vacant
Commissioner Executive Director
Dakota County Association of MN Counties, Metro
1590 Highway 55 125 Charles Avenue
Hastings, MN 55033 St. Paul, MN 55103-2108
Liz.workman@co.dakota.mn.us 651-789-4330

ring@mncounties.org
Jim McMahon Julie Ring Vacant
1701 Sixth Avenue North Executive Director
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Association of MN Counties
320-251-0400 Greater MN
Jim.mcmahon@co.benton.mn.us 125 Charles Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55103-2108
651-789-4330

ring@mncounties.org
William (Bill) Droste David Unmacht Vacant
Mayor Executive Director
Rosemount City Hall League of Minnesota Cities, Metro
2875 — 145" St. W. 145 University Avenue West
Rosemount, MN 55068-4941 St. Paul, MN 55103
651-322-2050 — city hall phone 651-281-1205
mayor@ci.rosemount.mn.us dunmacht@Imc.org
Thomas Egan Metropolitan Emergency Karla Bigham

Commissioner

Dakota County

Administration Center

1590 Hwy 55

Hastings, MN 55033
thomas.egan@co.dakota.mn.us

Services Board
2099 University Avenue W
St. Paul, MN 55104
651-643-8395
Www.mn-mesb.org

Commissioner

Washington County

PO Box 6

14949 62" Street North

Stillwater, MN 55082-6132
karla.bigham@-co.washington.mn.us
651-430-6215

Jill Rohret, Executive Director
MESB

2099 University Avenue W
St. Paul, MN 55104
jrohret@mn-mesb.org

Mukhtar Thakur

Water’'s Edge - Office of Statewide
Radio Communications (OSRC)
1500 W. County Road B-2
Roseville, MN 55113

Phone: 651 234-7962
mukhtar.thakur@state.mn.us

Charles A. Zelle
Commissioner
Department of Transportation
130 State Capital
St. Paul, MN 55155
651-296-3391
charlie.zelle@state.mn.us

Tim Lee

Water’'s Edge - Office of Statewide
Radio Communications (OSRC)
1500 W. County Road B-2
Roseville, MN 55113

Phone: 651 234-7963
tim.lee@state.mn.us
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Buck McAlpin Debbie Gillquist Vacant
North Memorial Ambulance Executive Director
4501 68th Avenue North Minnesota Ambulance Association
Brooklyn Center, MN 55429 P.O. Box 823
Phone: 763-520-4303 St. Cloud, MN 55603
buck.mcalpin@northmemorial.com 651-775-7400
debgillguist@mnems.org
Joe Newton Debbie Gillquist Vacant
Director of Ambulance Services Executive Director
Essentia Health EMS Minnesota Ambulance Association
109 Court Ave South P.O. Box 823
Sandstone, MN 55072 St. Cloud, MN 55603
Phone: 612.968.8288 651-775-7400
joe.newton@essentiahealth.org debgillguist@mnems.org
Vacant Jim Franklin Vacant
Executive Director
Minnesota Sheriff's Association
100 Empire Drive Suite 222
St. Paul, MN 55103
651-451-7216 x 2
ifranklin@mnsheriffs.org
Wayne Kewitsch Theresa Zikmund Vacant
Fire Chief Executive Director
City of Richfield Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Assoc.
6700 Portland Ave. S. 2704 County Highway 10
Richfield, MN 55423 Mounds View, MN 55112
612-243-4501 763-234-4332
Wkewitsch@cityofrichfield.org tzikmund@mfsch.org
Cari Gerlicher Andy Skoogman Vacant
Department of Corrections Executive Director
cari.gerlicher@state.mn.us Minnesota Chiefs of Police
651-642-0419 Association
1951 Woodlane Drive
Woodbury, MN 55125
651-485-7667
andy@mnchiefs.org
Jeff Jelinski, Central Minnesota Micah Myers

Commissioner
JeffreyJ@co.morrison.mn.us

Emergency
Services Board

Micah.myers@oci.stcloud.mn.us
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Craig Buness
craigbuness@gra.midco.net

NW
Emergency
Communications Board

Doug Krier
Doug.krier@co.mahnomen.mn.us

Brian Smith
Kanabec County Sheriff
brian.smith@co.kanabec.mn.us

NE
Emergency
Communications Board

Mark Lallak

Itasca County Communications
Lieutenant

1500 SE- 7" Ave. Suite 100
Grand Rapids, MN 55744
218-327-7403

218-398-7555 (cell)
mark.lallak@co.itasca.mn.us

Kent Wilkening

Nobles County Sheriff

1530 Airport Road, Suite 100
Worthington, MN 56187
507-295-5370 (office)
507-360-9161 (cell)
kwilkening@co.nobles.mn.us

SW
Emergency
Communications Board

Randy Hanson

Redwood Falls Sheriff

Redwood County

P.O. Box 47

303 E. 3" Street

Redwood Falls, MN 56283
507-637-4036

Randy H@CO.REDWOOD.MN.US

Marcia Ward

Commissioner, Winona County
Winona Co. Government Center
177 Main Street

Winona, MN 55987
507-457-6350
mward@co.winona.mn.us

SE
Emergency
Communications Board

Vacant

Vacant

SC
Emergency
Communications Board

Vacant
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